## DISTRICT BAR ASSOCIATION, KARIMGANJ

P.O. & Dist. Karimganj - 788710 Assam

## History of District Bar Association, Karimgani

District Bar Association, Karimganj is the oldest Bar of the Karimganj District and one of the oldest Bar Assoiations in the state of Assam. The District Bar Assoiation, Karimganj is situated adjacent to the Court compound of the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj. The Munsiff Court for this part of this District of Sylhet of undivided India was formerly situated at Latu. Sometimes after the "Sepoy Mutiny", for better administrative accommodation, the Munsiff Court was shifted to its present site near Kushiara at the Indo - Bangladesh Border and the Pleaders' Bar was established which was subsequently renamed as District Bar Association, Karimganj.

## Office Bearers/Executive Committee of the District Bar Association, Karimganj For the Year 2019-2020 and 2020-2021

NAME	DESIGNATION
1. Atiqul Bari Choudhury	President.
2. Taher Ahmed Choudhury	Vice President.
3. Dulu Ranjan Das	Secretary.
4. Miss. Dhrubajyoti Ghosh	Joint - Secretary.
5. Abdur Rahman Choudhury	Asstt.Secretary.(Internal Management)
6. Tutiur Rahman	Asstt.Secretary.(Library)
7. Rabijit Chakraborty	<b>Executive Member.</b>
8. Fakrul Hoque Choudhury	<b>Executive Member.</b>
9. Abul Hasnat Choudhury	<b>Executive Member.</b>